No. 456, S.]

[Published July 26, 1955.

CHAPTER 439

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 59.13 (1) (b) of the statutes, relating to official bonds of county treasurers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

59.13 (1) (b) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:

59.13 (1) (b) County treasurer, if the bond is furnished by individual sureties, not less than the amount nor exceeding twice the amount of all taxes directed by the county board to be levied therein and to be received by the treasurer during the ensuing year, with 3 or more sureties; or, if the bond is furnished by a surety company in an amount not less than 10 per cent of all taxes directed by the county board to be levied therein, and to be received by the treasurer during the ensuing year, or \$500,000, whichever is smaller.

Approved July 21, 1955.
